

**CTH JJ Reconstruction
 City of Appleton, Outagamie County
 March 12, 2026 10:00a**

Bidder		Roadway	Sanitary/Water	Bridge	Bid Alt 1	Total w/o Bid Alt 1	Total w/ Bid Alt
Vinton	\$	2,313,610.94	\$ 207,470.72	\$ 617,315.60	\$ 249,816.40	\$ 3,138,397.26	\$ 3,388,213.66
MCC	\$	2,379,642.03	\$ 223,329.25	\$ 616,249.80	\$ 320,607.39	\$ 3,219,221.08	\$ 3,539,828.47
NEA	\$	2,398,188.83	\$ 191,485.29	\$ 625,974.10	\$ 218,103.13	\$ 3,215,648.22	\$ 3,433,751.35

CTH JJ Reconstruction
City of Appleton, Outagamie County
March 12, 2026 10:00a
Roadway - Bridge to Nash

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Vinton Construction Company		MCC		Northeast	
				BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0120	Clearing	ID	246	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,530.00
201.0220	Grubbing	ID	345	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,140.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	674	\$ 7.18	\$ 4,839.32	\$ 5.17	\$ 3,484.58	\$ 14.54	\$ 9,799.96
204.0130	Removing Curb	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 290.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 403.20
204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	5394	\$ 4.49	\$ 24,219.06	\$ 2.65	\$ 14,294.10	\$ 6.91	\$ 37,272.54
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3219	\$ 6.35	\$ 20,440.65	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,691.30	\$ 13.24	\$ 42,619.56
204.0185	Removing Masonry	CY	11.2	\$ 100.89	\$ 1,129.97	\$ 26.00	\$ 291.20	\$ 144.26	\$ 1,615.71
204.0185	Removing Concrete Bases	Each	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 446.92	\$ 13,407.60
204.0210	Removing Manholes	Each	12	\$ 408.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 353.54	\$ 4,242.48
204.0220	Removing Inlets	Each	27	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 353.54	\$ 9,545.58
204.0245.01	Removing Storm Sewer 4-Inch to 12-Inch	LF	1059	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,119.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 27,534.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 19,252.62
204.0245.02	Removing Storm Sewer Greater than 12-Inch	LF	684	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 24.24	\$ 16,580.16
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	10705	\$ 19.26	\$ 206,178.30	\$ 18.15	\$ 194,295.75	\$ 24.30	\$ 260,131.50
209.2100	Backfill Granular Grade 2	TON	306	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 6,490.26
213.0100	Finishing Roadway	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,142.31	\$ 3,142.31
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Tons	10380	\$ 12.55	\$ 130,269.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 155,700.00	\$ 19.88	\$ 206,354.40
311.0110	Breaker Run	Ton	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 34.32	\$ 17,160.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	125	\$ 195.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 185.72	\$ 23,215.00
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	SY	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 562.50
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	101	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 1,068.58
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls	CY	1.5	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 4,492.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,820.46	\$ 5,730.69
513.2001	Railing Pipe	LF	37	\$ 22.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Each	15	\$ 746.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 558.59	\$ 8,378.85
522.1021	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 21-Inch	Each	1	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,632.32	\$ 1,632.32
601.0110	Concrete Curb Type D	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 70.03	\$ 700.30
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	LF	85	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 4,020.50
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	5662	\$ 19.90	\$ 112,673.80	\$ 16.45	\$ 93,139.90	\$ 21.42	\$ 121,280.04
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	13746	\$ 6.85	\$ 94,160.10	\$ 6.10	\$ 83,850.60	\$ 4.94	\$ 67,905.24
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	16900	\$ 7.35	\$ 124,215.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 112,385.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 101,062.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	4243	\$ 8.10	\$ 34,368.30	\$ 6.75	\$ 28,640.25	\$ 7.04	\$ 29,870.72
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	220	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 47.97	\$ 10,553.40
602.0615	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Natural Patina	SF	52.3	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,399.50	\$ 71.63	\$ 3,746.25
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	422	\$ 70.50	\$ 29,751.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 25,636.50	\$ 63.10	\$ 26,628.20
602.0815	Concrete Driveway 7-Inch	SY	763	\$ 75.85	\$ 57,873.55	\$ 61.75	\$ 47,115.25	\$ 72.45	\$ 55,279.35
602.0860	Concrete Driveway HES 6-Inch	SY	50	\$ 74.75	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 70.75	\$ 3,537.50	\$ 61.58	\$ 3,079.00
602.0865	Concrete Driveway HES 7-Inch	SY	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 74.23	\$ 3,711.50
602.1500	Concrete Steps	SF	125	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 84.80	\$ 10,600.00
608.0321	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 21-Inch	LF	59	\$ 131.20	\$ 7,740.80	\$ 133.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 109.09	\$ 6,436.31
608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch	LF	280	\$ 90.50	\$ 25,340.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 82.83	\$ 23,192.40
608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch	LF	95	\$ 98.20	\$ 9,329.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 84.85	\$ 8,060.75
608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-Inch	LF	31	\$ 114.30	\$ 3,543.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 92.93	\$ 2,880.83
608.3012	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-Inch	LF	377	\$ 70.20	\$ 26,465.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 31,291.00	\$ 62.63	\$ 23,611.51
608.3015	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 15-Inch	LF	186	\$ 79.90	\$ 14,861.40	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 69.70	\$ 12,964.20
608.3018	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 18-Inch	LF	46	\$ 93.65	\$ 4,307.90	\$ 90.25	\$ 4,151.50	\$ 78.79	\$ 3,624.34
608.3024	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 24-Inch	LF	631	\$ 102.25	\$ 64,519.75	\$ 117.00	\$ 73,827.00	\$ 91.92	\$ 58,001.52
611.0535	Manhole Covers Type J-Special	Each	14	\$ 598.00	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 683.84	\$ 9,573.76

611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Each	29	\$ 860.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 23,954.00	\$ 978.79	\$ 28,384.91
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	Each	11	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 49,995.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 51,315.00	\$ 3,598.99	\$ 39,588.89
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	Each	1	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 8,022.00	\$ 8,022.00	\$ 6,794.95	\$ 6,794.95
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	Each	2	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,515.15	\$ 15,030.30
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	Each	2	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 9,308.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,767.68	\$ 7,535.36
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	Each	27	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 81,081.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 2,888.89	\$ 78,000.03
611.8110	Adjusting Manhole Covers	Each	3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 580.81	\$ 1,742.43
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	Each	3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 580.81	\$ 1,742.43
619.0100	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
624.0100	Water	MGAL	180	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 63.87	\$ 11,496.60
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	345	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	345	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.45
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	Each	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	3538	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,483.90	\$ 1.47	\$ 5,200.86	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,483.90
628.6005	Turbidity Barrier	SY	210	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,760.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	Each	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	Each	59	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	Each	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,169.58	\$ 2,339.16
630.0500	Seed Water	MGAL	79	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.79	\$ 1.00	\$ 79.00
637.2210	Signd Reflective Type II Reflective H	SF	47.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,187.50
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	Each	61	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00
638.3000	Removing Signs Type II	Each	7	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	Each	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	Each	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,844.73	\$ 13,844.73
644.1410	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt	SF	5700	\$ 0.01	\$ 57.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 26,448.00
644.1601	Temporary Curb Ramp	DAY	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00
644.1605	Temporary Pedestrian Detectable Warning Field	SF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
644.1810	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	LF	650	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00
645.0135	Geogrid Type SR	SY	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 470.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 890.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	4297	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,941.55	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,941.55	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,941.55
646.4020	Marking Line Epoxy 10-Inch	LF	146	\$ 2.30	\$ 335.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 335.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 335.80
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	158	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	LF	708	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,036.00
646.8220	Marking Island Nose Epoxy	Each	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
646.8320	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy	LF	450	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,912.50
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	80	\$ 3.85	\$ 308.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 308.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 308.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	Each	47	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	2840	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 28.40
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	2840	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,562.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	5831	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,790.15	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,790.15	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,790.15
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	LF	60	\$ 1.05	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 63.00
650.8501	Construction Staking Electrical Installations	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	Each	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
650.9500	Construction Staking Sidewalk	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control	Each	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	LF	2840	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,840.00
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	1953	\$ 12.80	\$ 24,998.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,483.00
652.0325	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 2-Inch	LF	545	\$ 19.75	\$ 10,763.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,720.00
653.0154	Pull Boxes Non-Conductive 24x36-Inch	Each	11	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 27,445.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	Each	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	Each	20	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	Each	1	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	4200	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,410.00
655.0615	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	LF	240	\$ 1.60	\$ 384.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00

655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	LF	10755	\$ 1.82	\$ 19,574.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,821.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,821.25
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	LF	5304	\$ 2.35	\$ 12,464.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,077.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,077.60
656.0201	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
659.2130	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 30-Inch	Each	1	\$ 11,086.00	\$ 11,086.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	3436	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,013.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,013.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	1475	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,687.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,466.25	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,466.25
999.1501.S	Crack and Damage Survey	Each	44	\$ 1,568.18	\$ 68,999.92	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,568.18	\$ 68,999.92
SPV.0060.01	RRFB Assembly	Each	2	\$ 7,386.00	\$ 14,772.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
SPV.0060.02	Removing Existing Street Lighting Units	Each	28	\$ 380.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100.00
SPV.0060.03	Lighting Assembly Single Fixture	Each	20	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 284,900.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 261,000.00
SPV.0060.04	Temporary Mailbox Accommodations	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SPV.0060.05	Post Tubular Steel (Black) 3-Inch with V-Lock Post Anchors, 12	Each	25	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00
SPV.0060.06	Post Tubular Steel (Black) 3-Inch with V-Lock Post Anchors, 14	Each	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
SPV.0060.07	Post Tubular Steel (Black) 3-Inch with V-Lock Post Anchors, 16	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
SPV.0060.08	Concrete Curb & Gutter Gaps	Each	4	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 249.57	\$ 998.28
SPV.0060.09	Yard Drain 24-Inch Diameter	Each	3	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,418.18	\$ 7,254.54
SPV.0060.10	Casting for Yard Drain 24-Inch Diameter	Each	3	\$ 746.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 850.51	\$ 2,551.53
SPV.0060.11	Remove and Salvage Village Cloak CTH JJ (W. Main Street) and Pine Street	Each	1	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SPV.0060.12	Removing Tree Grates and Frames	Each	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 289.18	\$ 1,445.90
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	40	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 2,488.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch HES Type D	LF	95	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 67.01	\$ 6,365.95
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Retaining Curb	LF	362	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,530.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 31,132.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 23,711.00
SPV.0090.04	Storm Sewer Lateral 4-Inch	LF	49	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 53.54	\$ 2,623.46
SPV.0090.05	Storm Sewer Lateral 6-Inch	LF	101	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 65.66	\$ 6,631.66
SPV.0090.06	Storm Sewer Pipe PVC	LF	5	\$ 129.30	\$ 646.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 121.21	\$ 606.05
SPV.0105.01	Remove and Salvage Traffic Signals CTH JJ (W.Main Street) and Pine Street	LS	1	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
SPV.0105.02	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 18,425.00
SPV.0105.03	Traffic Control Detour	LS	1	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
SPV.0165.01	Salvage Paver Bricks	SF	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
SPV.0165.02	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	SF	1445	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,282.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 16,733.10
SPV.0165.03	Salvage and Reset Landscaping	SF	576	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,912.00
SPV.0180.03	Restoration	SY	3536	\$ 8.95	\$ 31,647.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 48,655.36
BID TOTAL				\$ 2,313,610.94		\$ 2,379,642.03		\$ 2,398,188.83	

CTH JJ Reconstruction
City of Appleton, Outagamie County
March 12, 2026 10:00a
Sanitary and Watermain

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Vinton Construction Company		MCC		Northeast	
				BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
SPV.0060.101	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	Each	9	\$ 925.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,017.17	\$ 9,154.53
SPV.0060.102	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	Each	2	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3,636.37	\$ 7,272.74
SPV.0060.103	Replace Sanitary Manhole	Each	1	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 9,122.00	\$ 9,122.00	\$ 7,886.87	\$ 7,886.87
SPV.0060.104	Spot Repair 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	Each	2	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00
SPV.0060.105	Preconstruction Home Visit for Pipe Bursting	Each	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SPV.0060.106	Sanitary Lateral Inside Reconnection	Each	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
SPV.0060.107	Sanitary Lateral Outside Reconnection or 90° Bend	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
SPV.0060.108	Pothole and Connect Pipe Burst Sanitary Lateral at Main	Each	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 9,546.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
SPV.0060.109	4-inch Inside Cleanout	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
SPV.0060.110	6-inch Inside Cleanout	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
SPV.0060.111	4-inch Spears Backwater Valve and Extension	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
SPV.0060.112	6-inch Spears Backwater Valve and Extension	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
SPV.0060.113	Inside Floor Drain	Each	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
SPV.0060.114	18" x 22" Sump Pump Pit (concurrent with inside reconnection)	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
SPV.0060.115	Reconnect Water Latereral in Basement	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SPV.0060.116	Electrical System Re-Bonding and Grounding (if necessary)	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SPV.0060.117	1-inch Curb Stop and Box including Pothole	Each	5	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
SPV.0060.118	Reconnect Water Lateral at Corporation	Each	5	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
SPV.0060.119	Cap Existing Sanitary Lateral at Main	Each	3	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 10,302.00	\$ 909.09	\$ 2,727.27
SPV.0060.120	Cap Existing Water Lateral at Corporation	Each	4	\$ 992.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 8,688.00	\$ 883.84	\$ 3,535.36
SPV.0060.121	Adjust Gate Valve Box	Each	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 404.04	\$ 4,040.40
SPV.0060.122	Adjust Curb Stop Box	Each	13	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 358.59	\$ 4,661.67
SPV.0060.123	Hydrovac to Determine Watermain or Lateral Depth	Each	11	\$ 670.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 606.06	\$ 6,666.66
SPV.0060.124	24-inch Inlet 27.1A With Casting (STA 62+57 rear yard)	Each	1	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,159.60	\$ 3,159.60
SPV.0090.101	4-Inch Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst	LF	435	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00
SPV.0090.102	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst	LF	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
SPV.0090.103	1-inch Water Lateral Concurrent With Sanitary Pipe Burst	LF	545	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,888.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,725.00
SPV.0090.104	Install 4-foot Wide Insulation on Existing Water Main or Lateral	LF	275	\$ 77.50	\$ 21,312.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 3,918.75	\$ 57.58	\$ 15,834.50
SPV.0090.105	8-inch Sanitary Sewer - Crystal Springs Drive	LF	206	\$ 170.52	\$ 35,127.12	\$ 233.00	\$ 47,998.00	\$ 103.03	\$ 21,224.18
SPV.0090.106	6-inch Storm Sewer (Inlet 27.1A to 27.1) inc. flowable backfill	LF	38	\$ 41.95	\$ 1,594.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 190.91	\$ 7,254.58
SPV.0105.101	Salvage and Reinstall Hydrant inc 6-inch Lead - Cherry Street	LS	1	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,417.17	\$ 3,417.17
SPV.0105.102	Sanitary Control Manhole #092 - Crystal Springs Drive	LS	1	\$ 20,888.00	\$ 20,888.00	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 12,445.00	\$ 20,390.91	\$ 20,390.91
SPV.0105.103	Concrete between buildings and Pavement Restoration (Inlet 27.1A to 27.1)	LS	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,193.85	\$ 5,193.85
BID TOTAL					\$ 207,470.72		\$ 223,329.25		\$ 191,485.29

CTH JJ Reconstruction
City of Appleton, Outagamie County
March 12, 2026 10:00a
Bridge Replacement

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Vinton Construction Company		MCC		Northeast	
				BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0250	Removing Structure Over Waterway Remove Debris B-44-489	EACH	1	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
205.0501.S	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	TON	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77.45	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 5,917.00
206.1001	Excavation for Structure Bridges B-44-489	EACH	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
210.1500	Backfill Structure Type A	TON	550	\$ 30.07	\$ 16,538.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	348	\$ 820.00	\$ 285,360.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 285,360.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 285,360.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	307	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,670.90	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,670.90	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,670.90
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	7,340	\$ 1.11	\$ 8,147.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,074.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 8,147.40
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	47,890	\$ 1.12	\$ 53,636.80	\$ 1.11	\$ 53,157.90	\$ 1.12	\$ 53,636.80
513.7031	Railing Steel Type C6	LF	141	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,250.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	31	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,643.00
517.1015.S	Concrete Staining Multi-Color B-44-489	SF	448	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,616.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,616.00
517.1050.S	Architectural Surface Treatment B-44-489	SF	448	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00
550.1100	Piling Steel HP 10-Inch x 42 Lb	LF	890	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,350.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	210	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,480.00
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	210	\$ 4.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
645.0111	Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	SY	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric Type HR	SY	385	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,618.00
650.6501	Construction Staking Structure B-44-489	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SPV.0060.13	Removing and Restacking Block Retaining Wall	EACH	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
999.2000.S	Installing and Maintaining Bird Deterrent System STA 50+4E	EACH	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
BID TOTAL				\$ 617,315.60		\$ 616,249.80		\$ 625,974.10	

CTH JJ Reconstruction
City of Appleton, Outagamie County
March 12, 2026 10:00a
Bid Alternate 1 - Memorial Square

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Vinton Construction Company		MCC		Northeast	
				BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,541.07	\$ 8,541.07
2	Erosion Control and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
2	Excavation Below Subgrade with Breaker Run and Geogrid	CY	70	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 42.52	\$ 2,976.40	\$ 61.49	\$ 4,304.30
4	Remove Site Trees	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.84	\$ 1,200.84
5	Site Removals	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,209.01	\$ 4,209.01	\$ 10,654.56	\$ 10,654.56
6	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,744.17	\$ 2,744.17	\$ 3,611.67	\$ 3,611.67
8	Exploratory Excavation	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,505.24	\$ 2,505.24
9	5-Inch Concrete Sidewalk with Base	SF	1,380	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 11.14	\$ 15,373.20	\$ 8.65	\$ 11,937.00
10	5-Inch Colored Concrete Sidewalk with Base	SF	270	\$ 24.75	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 35.76	\$ 9,655.20	\$ 13.15	\$ 3,550.50
11	Concrete Curb, 4-Inch	LF	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 56.11	\$ 6,172.10
12	Landscaping	SF	630	\$ 27.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 17,325.00
13	Stone Mulch	SF	75	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
14	Bike Rack	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
15	Shade Structure	EA	3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,612.47	\$ 46,837.41	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
16	Drinking Fountain	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 8,122.24	\$ 8,122.24
17	42-Inch Railing, Black	LF	35	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00
18	Flagpole, 30-Foot	LS	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
19	Granite Memorial Stone with Bronze Plaque	LS	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
20	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 10,375.00
21	Connect to Capped Water Service	LS	1	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,515.15	\$ 1,515.15
22	Water Service, HDPE, 1-Inch	LF	55	\$ 63.40	\$ 3,487.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 2,778.05
23	Corporation Curb Stop and Valve	EA	2	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 535.36	\$ 1,070.72
24	48-Inch Meter Pit Manhole	EA	1	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 7,961.62	\$ 7,961.62
25	Fitting, Tee, 4x12x12-Inch	EA	1	\$ 373.90	\$ 373.90	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 454.55	\$ 454.55
26	Nyloplast Drain Basin, 12-Inch	EA	1	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,283.84	\$ 2,283.84
27	Nyloplast Drain Basin, 18-Inch	EA	1	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 3,860.61	\$ 3,860.61
28	Public Storm Utility Drainage Piping, HDPE, 4-Inch	LF	5	\$ 50.60	\$ 253.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 118.18	\$ 590.90
29	Public Storm Utility Drainage Piping, HDPE, 12-Inch	LF	80	\$ 71.20	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 6,384.00
30	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 656.57	\$ 656.57
31	Imported Granular Backfill	TON	60	\$ 22.90	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,272.60
32	Site Lighting, Base Bid	LS	1	\$ 44,946.00	\$ 44,946.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00
33	Electrical Allowance	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
AA1	Gateway Feature	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,435.00	\$ 22,435.00
AA2	Site Lighting, AA1	LS	1	\$ 4,493.00	\$ 4,493.00	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 5,552.00
BID TOTAL				\$ 249,816.40	\$ 249,816.40	\$ 320,607.39	\$ 320,607.39	\$ 218,103.13	\$ 218,103.13